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t{THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION (SHRI BHANU PRATAP
SINGH): (a) and (b) AH possible efforts are made by the Food Corporation of India to check quality at the procurement stage and at the time of issue of foodgrains from the FCI depots to the State Governments and the fair price shops. The stocks so issued are of a fair average quality and conform to the specifications laid down by the Government of India. The subsequent checking of stocks, after issue from the F.C.I, depots, is the responsibility of the State Governments who make every endeavour to ensure that there is no adulteration or replacement of foodgrains by substandard stocks by any officials or middlemen or by fair price shop dealers. Any complaints received in this regard are promptly looked into.]
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10+2+3 educational pattern

249. SHRI GURUDEV GUPTA: Will the Minister of EDUCATION, SOCIAL
WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 615 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 30th November, 1977 and state:

(a) what steps Government propose to take to ask those States which have not yet given their approval to the 10+2+3 pattern of education to bring them on the general pattern of education in the country; and

(b) what is the recurring and nonrecurring expenditure likely to be incurred in the implementation of the 10+2 + 3 Educational pattern in the country?]
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t{THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE (DR.
PRATAP CHANDRA CHUNDER): (a) All States/Union Territories have since agreed in principle to implement the 10+2 + 3 pattern of education.
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(b) Since the 10 + 2 + 3 pattern of education has to be implemented by the State Governments, no estimates have been worked out by the Central Government.]

Confirment of right and title of horn-stead and agricultural land to refugees in West
Bengal

250. SHRI PRASENJIT BARMAN: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING
AND SUPPLY AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government have received any proposal from the West Bengal Government about confirment of right and title of homestead and agricultural lands on refugees free of cost and without any condition attached thereto; and

(b) if so, what decision Government have taken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
AND SUPPLY AND REHABILITATION
(SHRI RAM KIN-KAR): (a) The State Government of West Bengal have suggested to Government of India the removal of the restrictive clauses of the lease-hold of 99 years on which basis urban lands were given to the displaced persons from former East Pakistan and making the terms at par with rural areas, on a free hold basis.

(b) The suggestions will be considered in the light of the recommendations of the Committee set up by the Ministry of Works and Housing to examine the working of leasehold system.
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to Questions 88
Steps to check deforstation in the country

251. DR. LOKESH CHANDRA: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION be pleased to state what steps Government propose to take to stop deforestation in the country?]
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ffTHE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION (SHRI SURJIT SINGH
BARNALA): The National Forest Policy
1952 is under revision and suitable safeguards for checking deforestation of forest areas and diversion of forestry lands to non-

